OIPE No chark	and and
LODIN STO 4505	ndose// 02-03-1999 commerce
1-31-92 ( JAN 2 5 1999 SECORDATION FOR	M COVE
Docket No. 226/202 PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	
Name of conveying party(les):     Carl Mansfield, Izzet M. Bilgic, Benjamin K. Gibbs and	2 Name and address party.
Sherman L Gavette MRO 1-25-99	Name: Omnipoint Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes ☑ No 3 Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	CityState: Zip:
Security Agreemen Change of Name	Street Address: 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 400
[ Other	City Bethesda State: MA Z p: 20814
Execution Date: <u>January 8, 1999; December 16, 1998;</u> and <u>December 15, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached <sup>□</sup> ☐ Yes ☒ No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s. 09/129,260	B Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers atta	ached? Tyes 🛛 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven D. Hemminger, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Interna Address: LYON & LYON LLP	
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	<ul> <li>Charge this Deposit Account if ar y additional fee is required</li> </ul>
	8 Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the past of much moved adaptament haling the formation in format	
original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Service Commence	
Lynn V. M. Kernan, Reg No. 41,986	Date: <u>January 20, 1999</u>
Typin Typin Tag New 11,700	
Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet: 7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not date.	to Alais an audit an
Do not detac  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	h this portion mation to:
	tents and Trademarks
	ignments
	D.C 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the da Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pat 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manager Washington, D.C. 20503	ta needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. ent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0386

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CARL MANSFIELD, a citizen of England, residing at 1411
Northeast 16<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #311, Portland, OR 97232, IZZET M. BILGIC, a citizen of Turkey, residing at 6841 Goldcrest Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, BENJAMIN K. GIBBS, a citizen of England, residing at 8910 Melbourne Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80920, and SHERMAN L. GAVETTE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1425 Timber Villey Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, have invented a new and useful invention, titled "CONTINUATION CONTROL FOR WIRELESS PACKET DATA", the specification of which was filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and has been assigned Application Serial No. 09/129,260; and

WHEREAS, **OMNIPOINT CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 400, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, is desirous of accuiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CARL MANSFIELD, IZZET M. BILGIC, BENJAMIN K. GIBBS and SHERMAN L. GAVETTE do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said OMNIPOINT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0387 and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and insued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention for the protection of industrial property for every member country, and all applications for patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to OMNIPOINT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed at $\underline{Cama}$	Oregon, this day of
Januar, 1998. (999	
	CARL MANSFIELD
Lashington )	
COUNTY OF Clark )s	S.
State of Oregon, duly commissioned	1999 Vanzaty, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, and sworn, personally appeared CARL MANSFIELD
	name is subscribed to in the within instrument and
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official
()regen the day and year first above v	vritten
PAMELA A SKALICKY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON O DMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2001	Panela A) Skalichy NOTARY PUBLIC  My Common Egents 3104/12001

ry Public. . BILGIC nent and
my official
r

My Commission Expires 04/04/2002

Executed at Colonada: Epinings
Colorado, this 15th day of Resulting, 1998.
BENJAMIN K. GIBBS
STATE OF COLORADO ) ss.
COUNTY OF EIPaso ) ss.
On this 15th day of December, 1998, before me, a Notary Public.  State of Colorado, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared BENJAMIN K.  GIBBS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in <u>olo-ado</u> <u>or ings</u> Colorado the day and year first above written
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Explose 64666668

226/202
Executed at Colorcule Springs
Colorado, this day of Junius, 1999.
SHERMAN L. GAVETTE
STATE OF COLORADO )
COUNTY OF EI Pasc
On this day of concern, 1999, before me, a Notary Public.  State of Colorado, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared SHERMAN L.  GAVETTE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
seal in Ocrado Orings
Colorado the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC

. 6 .

My Commission Expires 04/06/2002

**RECORDED: 01/25/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0392**